Change in

Date of order ..

Proof mailed

Proof received

By

Address ? 0. &Ys IIQ
__Rend, ©OR 1101

Place of hearing . B@I\A/ ....................................................................

Date for application

Certificate issu

~/9-8 .

Vol. .

‘.::.ré;{ ...... , page =4 23l

of water =

................................................

4470

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ... =221 \A&. \AQ.GEQ k ..
County of D’.S&M\L&_’

...............................................................................................................

Quantity of water

In name of

%«a—u) Q‘(@?’&- Adjudication, Vol. . /

App. No. .

Certificate cancelled

: £ L0
r--n [ 1A
REMARKS

Name of ditch Sﬁx:ddk\-‘\h’ .......... )

Date of prierity . L0HBed i N S S

.. Per. No. .

No. of acres 7_‘

Al e CJ T'Cﬂ-—'—q_ﬁ_

. Cert. No. /‘4130@

i
) P
H

FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.
10-0-80 100.00 20911
TOTAL *
....................................... Cert. Fee TGRS iy
7722 Gutlleforr By5 27 i 12-B-F0 LhP T/
FEES REFUNDED
Date Amount | Check No.
/2 -29F4 | 3yt | q492
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF LEONARD LUNDGREN FOR APPROVAL ) ORDER APPROVING
OF CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE AND ) TRANSFER 4470
POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER )

- — - W e S WS We

On April 7, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources
Director by Leonard Lundgren for approval of changes in place of use and point of
diversion of water from Squaw Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered May I,
1911, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters
of Squaw Creek and Its Tributaries, a water right was allowed in the names of P.B. Davis
and F.M. Baldwin for use of the waters of Squaw Creek for irrigation of, among other
lands, a certain 7.05 acres in SW1/4 NW l/4, Section 4, Township 15 South, Range 10
East, WM, with a date of priority of 1885, being tabulated in the names of P.B. Davis and
F.M. Baldwin in Volume 1, page 122, as evidenced by the certificate recorded at page
12306, Volume 11, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

Water for the said right is diverted, through the Smith Ditch, from a point
located 100 feet North and 800 feet East from the West Quarter Corner of Section 9,
being within the SW 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 9, Township 15 South, Range 10 East, WM.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to sever the
right therefrom and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof a certain 5.0 acres
in SE 1/4 NW 1/4 and 2.05 acres in SW 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 13, Township 15 South, Range
10 East, WM, from a point located 998 feet North and 1,212 feet East from the South west
Corner of Section 21, being within the SW 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 21, Township 15 South,
Range 10 East, WM (Squaw Creek Ditch).

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in The
Bulletin, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Deschutes County, Oregon,
for a period of three weeks in the issues of October 16, 23 and 30, 1980.

Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the
proposed changes in place of use and point of diversion may be made without injury to
existing rights.

Volume 34, page 236



No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes in
place of use and point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the
application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes in place
of use and point of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, are approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of diversion
under the subject right, and shall not exceed 0.14 cubic foot per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when
in the judgment of the Watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to
which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved
by the watermaster before the beginning of construction work
and that the weir or measuring device be installed under the
general supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and
the change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1982.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to
beneficial use on or before October 1, 1982.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 12306, Volume
11, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new
certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this and other
proceedings; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion
of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this
order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 19th day of January, 198l.

e

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

Volume 34, page 237



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION )
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT )
IN THE NAME OF S.S. JOH NSON )
COMPANY )

e e e e Em s e e e e o o s e e e e e e e m e W o o =

On October 14, 1980, Leonard Lundgren submitted an affidavit that he is the
owner of a certain water right and the lands to which the water right is appurtenant; that
he has abandoned any and all interest in and to the said water right and requests the same
be canceled.

The water right in question was established by Decree of Circuit Court for
Deschutes County, entered May [, 1911, in the Matter of the Determination of the
Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters of Squaw Creek, tabulated at page 122, Volume
I, Order record of the Water Resources Director, in the name of P.B. Davis and F.M.
Bald win, and is a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded at page 12306,
Volume I, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of S.S. Johnson
Company, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.458 cubic foot per second of water from
Squaw Creek, with a date of priority of 1885, for irrigation of a certain 22.95 acres in
SW1/4 NW 1/4, Section 4, Township 15 South, Range 10 East, WM.

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed
water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water right has
been abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources
Director shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the said water right, being a
portion of the right described by the certificate recorded at page 12306, Volume 11, State
Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 19th day of January, 1981.

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

Volume 34, page 235
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AFFIDAVIT

{ '(I) ) , Leonard Lundgren , being first duly sworn,
-
depose and say thaté@‘, (@e—-are) the owner(s) of a water right and the land

to which it is appurtenant, which is for the use of not to exceed 0.6)6 cubic
foot of water per second from 52‘ . ﬂ - for the irrigation of:
205 i th Swlf Nuld. sec 4 T (S5F JOE M

L4

with a priority date of (885 ", as evidenced by the certificatd

recorded at Page [230L , Volume _[) , State Record of Water /hght Certificates;

that (} ; (e) have abandoned any and all interest in a.niie said water right and
request the same be canceled.

/ﬁ-ﬂc'/ 5‘7’:// I%%A’ ;5 .S'/M’Hn Ert SIE :n (’/&‘.Sd/ .é é}fdc'r [.‘:’lés.

S WHEREOF, (I), (we) have hereunto set (my), (our) hand (s)

this 3rd » day of _ March 1980 » XXKX
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of
March 1980 , Z¥X .

6‘4‘-4{&/ % ().é'zw-—éa-,r-.&

Notary Public for Oregon

April 24, 1980
My Commission Expires




410
Squaw Creek Irrigation District

STAR ROUTE
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

v 2 1000
b I

co DEPT May 12, 19'”.].

WATLIL RESOURCES UK

N

e b ihy

During the regular meeting of the Squaw Creek Irriga-
tion District held May 7, 197h, approval was made by the
Board to transfer twenty acres of water from property
outside district owned by Leonard Lundgreﬁ to property in-

side district owned by Keith Cyrus,

Mrs. Carolyn B. Runco, Sec,

Squaw Creek Irrigation District
Star Route

Redmond, Ore. 97756



= N

with a priority date of __ (555

request the same be ad. |
jt:wa‘/ 5‘/ // Jvri /ﬁwn Cat Ll :n (’/9534/ é)’ A?faz«“ A‘;‘A
INAVI W}IER'EDF (I), (we) hate hcreunto set (my) ,” {our) hand(s)
this 3rd » day of _ March_ 1980 . XXX
Subscribed and sworn to beforce me this 3rd day of
March 1980 UKL

& i
e fﬁ-’__.ﬁ)_ry "/:.(_fi-f'"fﬂ’ ‘-“;\

Public for Oregon

April 24, 1980
My Commission Expires
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Application for Transfer of Water Right* ¢ e L;" Ogpy

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

oo L..Q.Q-MY 4 J. un d..g..r..e,.t\ e
R R PCQ ...... B (5., d.&.“ AR Gt T T P 3, P B.r:.{ézng. ........................... ;
State of . O]-'s?f/ on.. AL bt , do hereby make application for change

tz!.n Codc] (Phone nu.mber)
a ncl o o /ﬁc O s Rl S

wdPoint . of. c:l LLEYS10N...
(In point of dlvurslon place of use; usr.- heretofore made of the water)

= PBR.Dans. +.Fom.. Bakwin

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? y
(If not, give name)
. If so, give title of proceedings

(Yes ;r Nc!

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..

Sguaw Cryeek. Recxee inhame.. of. EB. D{?Vﬁ‘*—gu':nﬁgof certlflcate il o A V"‘{ //

. If so, give number

(Yes or No)

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit?

e

Number of certificate ....

of permit

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the

questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .. 5 @UEW Grecﬁt

/8’3’5

fd .and .&XQ0C. ft. ﬁw from the W,/y

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ../20... ft. . o
{ or S l
(No. E.'or W.)

corner of S.cel.. 7 . being within the 2/ % N % of Section ? ....... Tp.(ﬁl,i.ﬁ.s..]R LO.E W.M

in the county of ... Dfﬁcl’ll/f—fﬁ SMITPIDITG}’}

NOTE: Answer question If the applieation {s for change in point of diversion

5. What is the date of priority of your water right?

The name of the ditch used is ...

7. The proposed point of diversion is located 99842 1t. . N and (21, ‘fﬁ/ ft. é‘—‘“ Iromithe ..o
Al Tp ..,l‘f,é. R [DE. w. M,
(No. E. or W.)

{No. N. or 5.)

)o{ 2]
corner of ...5¢.[.¢......... being within the 2 W Vs Su/Y of Section ....
Deschiles........ The name of the ditch to be used is 5@.;}3w..(,’.x.es:.z(f_..C.e.n.a/.‘

in the county of ......
SP*33064-690

Form 690-4-0 1-77




8. The use to which the water is applied is .................... l N I‘l atiou
ﬂrrlutim I.nl.nx Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willametlte Merldian Section List 14-1% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

15 -5 oF A Swh - NwWly 2.05

{If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... y¢5

(If not owncr cxnlﬂn )fom' lntcrut) TR g e

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ...
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ...
(Answer Yes or No)

12, If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .. 4 Al l' Ez"ﬁ Qy...
(Terigation, pn r, mining, I‘rmnu!aclurlm: ‘domestic snppl!es. cte)

Locatlon of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Merldian Section List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

/55 O£ /3 SE YW NW 5.0

i JD E /3 swhH Ne /1 (D5

{If more space required, attach separate sheet)




14. Reasons for the proposed changes are MDTGbﬁnl-ﬂda/Uﬁ &

......................................................................................................................

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ... DOM ................................................................

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before UPOVIQPPTOVE"/

3R e VD R T U S A T b TRl b S e s R B e . O T L L A T

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I o i€Onard Lundgren .. , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregomg apphcatmn for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true-and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 3rd. - ] O R e

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .3rd..... day of ..March . , 19.80..

[Notarial Seal] C;-{-&'., ... %a&o‘{l

NOTARY PUBL‘KC FOR OREGON F

My commission expires ......... April. 24, 1280 ...
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NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4470

:rpliaoﬂu was liled in the office
the Water Resources Director by
Leonard Lundgren tor approval of
changes in place of use and point
of diversion of water from Squow
Creek, pursuant fo the provisions
of ORS 540.510 1o 540.530,

By Decree of the Circuit
Court for Deschutes County,
Oregon, entered May 1, 1911, In
the Matier of the Determination of
the Relotive Rights to the Use of
‘the Waters of Squow Creck and Its
'Tributaries, o water right was
(allowed in the names of P.B. Davis

On April 7, 1980. an

and F.M. Boldwin for use of the
waters of Squaw Creek for
irrigation of. cmong other londs, o
certain 7,05 ac in SW' NW'4, Sec,
4, T155, R10E. WM, with o date of !
| pricrity of 1885, being tobulated in:
| the nemes of P.B. Davis and F.M.
Baldwin at Volume 1, page 122, as
{evidenced by the certilicate
irocardod at page 12396, Volume
11, Siate Record ol Water Right
| Certificates.
1 Water for the said right is
! diverted, through the Smith Ditch,
Irom a point located 100 ft. N and
800 . E from the W'4 Corner o
Sec 9. being within the SW'%
NW Y%, Sec 9, T155, RTDE, WM.

The applicani herein, owner
of the londs obove described,
proposes 10 sever the right
therefrom ond, without loss of

| priority, to irrigate in lieu thereol
a certain 5.0 ac in SE'a NWY% and
2.05 oc in sw'% ne's. Sec 13, T15S,
RICE. WM, from a point locared
998 f1 N and 1212 11 E from the SW
Corner of Sec 21, being within the
SWie SW'%, Sec 21, TI55, RIOE,
WM [Squaw Creek Ditch).

Pursuant to ORS 540.520 (2).
o heaoring is scheduled for 9:30
o.m. on Wednesday, December 9,
1980, al the Deschutes County
Courthouse, Bend, Oregon. Any
objection to the proposed changes’
must be prepared in writing: one
copy 1o be served on the opplicant
at PO Box 70, Bend, OR 97701; and
one copy filed in the office of the

Woater Resources Director, Salem,
OR 97310, together with a $10
filing fee, ot least 10 days prior to
| the date set for hearing. Rules |
filing objections will be furnish
upon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS

FILED, THE APPLICATION MA
APPROVED BY THE WATER

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF DESCHUTES, — ss.

1, Sharon Hansen , being first duly sworn, depose
and say that I am the GEMRaK NGO ST AT Principal Clerk

of the Publisher, of The Bulletin, a newspaper of general circulation printed
and published at Bend in the aforesaid county and stale as defined by

ORS 193.010 and ORS 193.020, that__Notice of Water Right

Transfer Application No. 4470
a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of

said newspaper for __three

successive and consecutive weeks in the

October 16, 23 and 30, 1980 o
0y

following issues:

// )
’_A'?.'./'Q%f'p/ Lo’

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day
of October . 19.80_.

Al

otary Public for Oregon

(My Commission Expires__May 12, 1981 )
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*

‘me this 6th day of October, 1980,

s
S e - : - Notary Public for Oregon
g | | ;
B IR B _Z: My commission expires 4/24/84
_.:'_I'? - :.‘ - .. "“ -':
b ¥ ‘\‘-‘ B2 Aﬂ f‘\‘\
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WATER RESOURCES pEpT
SALEM, OREGON
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. FOEM Mo #)—WAKFANTY DIED.

i e ———— S STEVINY NEVY LAW PUB. B0 FERTILARE BAF

n:a?;w_

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That
: .Camp Shermon, QOregon

LELCO, inc. ) ﬁ.nriuuf!w called the grantor, lor the consideration hervinafter stated,

Leonard Lundgren of

fo grantor paid by .

VAL . s Pl - ik s hereinalter called the grantee,
does herchy grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said frantee and grantee's heies, successors and assigns, that
ins,

certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments aned appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, sit-

wvafed in the County of Deschutes and State of Orvfon, described as lollows, to-wit:
PARCEL 1: The South thirty (30) acres of the Southwest Quarter of the Nerthwest
Quarter (SW 1/4 NW 1/4) of Section Four (4), Township Tilteen (15) South, Range
Ten (10) EL.W.M.

PARCEL 2: A certain tract of land lying and being in the Northwest Quarter of the
Southwest OQuarter (NW 1/4 SW 1/4) of Section Four (4), Township Tifteen (15)
South, Range Ten (10) E.W.M., and described as follows:

Beginning at @ point on the section line between Sections 'our (4) ond Pive (5) of
Township 15 South, Range 10 E.W.M,, two thousand four hundred and sixty-six
(2,466) feet northerly from the corner of Sections 4, 5, 8 and 9 and running thence
North 0° and 07' West for one hundred and seventy-four (174) feetl along the section
line to the quarter section corner; thence North 83°12° East for two hundred and
ninety four (294) feet; thBHEASBUTIL OMDTE LEEVIWASHEhiTitred seventy four (174) feat

To Have und to Hold the same unto the said grantee and granteo's heirs, successors and assigne forever,

And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and frantee’s heirs, successors and. assigne, that

grantor is lawlully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

and that
grantor will warrant and lorever dolend the above granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the law-
ful elaims and demands ol all porsons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above descrilied encumbisor:
The true and actual consideration paid for this transder, stated in terms of dollars, 15 § 00 -
DHowever, the actual consideration consists of or includes other propeely or value fiven or promecd swlock g
/] ) g
FONH P

the whole
Tir construing this deed and where the contest wo requires, the sinfular includes the plural.
WITNESS grantor's hand this 12th day of lcbrua;')'

..\j’/‘i(.'lf-vww .z 5_:@1114_‘&{{/\/ T -r"é/f'

consideration (indicate which).!

= > Rl \ AT -
b;;,:‘\,( £ ; ,’/‘ T }.-'
STATE OF OREGON, County of Peschutes ) ss. Febuy 12 , 1976

Personally appeared the above named Leonard Lundgren

voluntary act and decd.

his

Gt
Notary Public for Oregdon
My commission expires

I;T.Nl".f m‘knc-m-frd;'ud the foregoing instrument to be
I3

Before me: S TP S

COFFICIAL SEAL)

4/24/76

NOTh—=The senteris Estwaen the symboh [0, i nel cppliceble, should be delsted, Soe Chopler 447, Ouegen lows 1607, o wmerded by the 1567 Soeeial fonnin

STATE OF OREGON

WARRANTY DEED!

County of
I certily that the within initra-
P = ment was received for record on the
L ; day of

a8 .

b :f:::'nl::::::: at o'clock M., and recorded
FON HEEOPDING in book on page or as

s file number , Record of

LAl ]

Deeds of said County.
Witness niy hand and seal ol
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RECEIVED
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON
ARET DAVTIT

I, Leonard Lundgren, President, Lelco, Inc., an Oregon
Corporation, being first duly sworn, depose and say that Lelco,
~Inc., is the owner of a water right and the land to which it is
appurtenant, which is for the use of not to exceed 0.46 cubic
foot of water per second from Squaw Creek for domestic use and
for irrigation of 22.95 acres in SW% NWj of Section 4, Township
15 South, Range 10 East, W.M., under a priority date of 1885,
as evidenced by the certificate recorded at page 12306, Volume
11, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that Lelco, Inc.,
has abandoned any and all interests in and to said water right
and requests the same be canceled.

IN WITNESS NHEREaF, I have hereunto set my hand this

Lj_ day of ‘:@@"

- 1980,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this/JFz( day of CZe{,/_ , 1980.

é.fh& - {/\ et % (fé;(; et (""J—-A\

Notary Public for Oregon

Sfx/nﬁyJ/G¢¥

My Commission expires:
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>TATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO
I‘/
/TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: _,_'g_'or 5 , 19 &4

FROM: *»* Robert F., Main, Jr., Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4470

IN THE NAME OF Leonard Lundgren YEPT

In_my opini he proposed change in POU, POD from SQuaw Creek

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY\ WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE (HAVE NOT )been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is therc any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

[ (1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

:x (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

o Ui 0.

Watermaster's signature or initials
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION )

OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT ) ORDER
IN THE NAME OF S.S. JOHNSON ) 2 i S AR S I S 1
COMPANY )

e e e e o e o w e e e e o e e e e s e e = e = e e

On October l4, 1980, Leonard Lundgren submitted an affidavit that he is the
owner of a certain water right and the lands to which the water right is appurtenant; that
he has abandoned any and all interest in and to the said water right and requests the same
be canceled.

The water right in question was established by Decree of Circuit Court for
Deschutes County, entered May 1, 1911, in the Matter of the Determination of the
Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters of Squaw Creek, tabulated at page 122, Volume
I, Order record of the Water Resources Director, in the name of P.B. Davis and F.M.
Baldwin, and is a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded at page 12306,
Volume |1, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of S.S. Johnson
Company, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.458 cubic foot per second of water from
Squaw Creek, with a date of priority of 1885, for irrigation of a certain 22.95 acres in
SW1/4 NW 1/4, Section %, Township 15 South, Range 10 East, WM.

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed
water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water right has
been abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources
Director shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the said water right, being a
portion of the right described by the certificate recorded at page 12306, Volume 11, State
Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 19th day of January, 1981.

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

Volume 34, page 235
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